
    ¡ESTAR! 

The –AR verbs you have conjugated so far have all been 

“regular” verbs.  That means that they all follow the same 

pattern when they are conjugated: 

To review- 1. You take off the ending (-ar) 

2 . You add the ending that matches with the  

subject of the sentence. 

 

Verbs that do not follow a regular pattern are called 

“irregular” verbs. 

“Estar” (to be) is an irregular verb because the yo form 

doesn’t follow a regular pattern and because the forms 

estás, está, and están require accent marks. 

Use the verb estar  to talk about: 

1. How someone feels 

2. Where someone is located 

 

** REMEMBER: For how you feel and where you are, 

always use the verb ESTAR! 

YO ESTOY NOSOTROS ESTAMOS 

TÚ ESTÁS VOSOTROS ESTÁIS 

ÉL/ELLA/UD. ESTÁ ELLOS/ELLAS/UDS. ESTÁN 


